

NOTE	(NOK 1 000)	2010	2009
4	Revenues	8 406 339	7 309 189
4	Other income	191 328	0
	Total operating revenues and income	8 597 667	7 309 189
5	Operational expenses	6 301 576	4 938 399
6,7,17,18	Payroll	1 531 211	1 303 299
10,11	Depreciation, amortization and impairment	186 707	148 882
5a	Other operating expenses	397 735	396 058
20	Other losses/(gains) - net	-29 732	-49 315
	Total operating expenses	8 387 498	6 737 323
	Operating profit	210 169	571 866
8	Net financial items	26 600	47 974
26	Share of profit (loss) from associated company	6 328	3 200
	Profit (loss) before tax	243 098	623 040
9	Income tax expense (income)	72 214	176 789
	PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE YEAR	170 884	446 251
16	Basic earnings per share	4.97	13.01
16	Diluted earnings per share	4.87	12.89
	Profit attributable to;		
	Owners of the company	170 884	446 251

Statement of comprehensive income

NOTE	(NOK 1 000)	2010	2009
	Profit for the year	170 884	446 251
20	Available-for-sale financial assets	2 768	1 608
	Exchange rate differences Group	320	-5 007
	Total comprehensive income for the period	173 972	442 852
	Total comprehensive income attributable to;		
	Owners of the company	173 972	442 852

The notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.